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9
21:30

1613 m
5.902 

Flach

Bet 10 Get 40 With BetMGM Apprentice Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1613

Box: 7
ML: 5,5

63.50

Tasever
6j. b W (Tasleet - Forever Excel)

Trainer: P Morris
Besitzer: The Pat Morris Racing Club

C Horgan

22.01 Newcastle 6 58.5 1421 6.281 12,0 Alfie Redman Aisling Oscar, Goldmoyne, Wyvern
20.01 Newcastle 2 60.8 1614 4.711 4,0 D Nolan Aisling Oscar, Sea Legend
10.01 Newcastle 6 58.5 1614 4.397 8,5 Jason Hart Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
19.12 Newcastle 1 61.7 1614 3.140 3,2 D Nolan Powerful Response, Minshaar
13.12 Newcastle 2 62.6 1614 5.234 10,0 Alfie Redman Francesi, Alpine Sierra

2
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

63.50

Maui Breeze
4j. b S (Bated Breath - Hula Girl)

Trainer: W Storey
Besitzer: W Storey

Paula Muir

20.01 Newcastle 11 58.5 2050 3.716 51,0 Paula Muir Selenic, Imperial Trooper, Haveyoumissedm
10.01 Newcastle 9 60.3 1614 4.397 15,0 Paula Muir Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
29.12 Newcastle 2 61.2 1614 3.716 81,0 Paula Muir Second Fiddle, Francesi
19.12 Newcastle 5 58.1 2050 4.972 51,0 Paula Muir Machete, Desert Emperor, Humble Spark
27.11 Chelmsford City 5 60.3 1408 4.711 6,0 Billy Loughnane Stratocracy, Revolutionise, Lexington Jet

3
Box: 5
ML: 3,25

63.00

Sea Legend
6j. ch W (Sea The Stars - Dame Du Roi)

Trainer: J S Goldie
Besitzer: Whitestonecliffe Racing Partn

Lauren Young

20.01 Newcastle 3 60.8 1614 4.711 7,5 P Mulrennan Aisling Oscar, Tasever
10.01 Newcastle 4 59.4 1614 4.397 13,0 P Mulrennan Eligible, Book Of Life, Starliner
20.12 Newcastle 5 62.1 2050 3.716 15,0 P Mulrennan Golspie, King Chaos, Dingwall
13.12 Newcastle 12 60.8 2050 4.397 9,0 P Mulrennan Without Compromise, Inappropriate, Bearwit
05.12 Newcastle 7 57.2 2050 4.972 15,0 Lauren Young Antrim, Pride Of Donegal, Jez Bomb

4
Box: 1
ML: 5,0

62.10

Concert Boy
6j. b W (Kodiac - Perfect Fun)

Trainer: K Scott
Besitzer: Making Headway Racing And

Warren Fentiman

22.01 Newcastle 4 57.6 1421 6.281 12,0 Jason Hart Aisling Oscar, Goldmoyne, Wyvern
10.01 Newcastle 3 60.3 1421 4.711 4,0 Jason Hart Lord Capulet, Goldmoyne
01.01 Newcastle 4 53.5 1614 5.653 8,0 Greg Fairley Francesi, Flying Fletcher, The Green Man
09.12 Newcastle 1 60.8 1614 3.140 2,6 Darragh Keenan Typeface, Trais Fluors
05.12 Newcastle 2 68.0 1421 2.980 2,2 E Cagney Aisling Oscar, Spartan Fighter

5
Box: 2
ML: 8,0

60.30

Sherlock
4j. b W (Invincible Spirit - World Of Good)

Trainer: K A Ryan
Besitzer: Angie Bailey

O McSweeney

01.01 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 4.292 6,0 Warren Fentiman Trais Fluors, Pallas Lord, Springbok
19.12 Newcastle 3 59.9 1421 3.140 2,7 Josephine Gordon Ridgemaster, No Nay Nevermind
09.12 Newcastle 2 53.1 1614 3.716 7,5 Josephine Gordon Priapos, Political Power
26.11 Southwell 4 59.9 1421 3.140 9,0 T Eaves Onemorenomore, Portoro, Amber Honey
18.11 Newcastle 2 60.3 1421 3.140 3,2 K Stott Minshaar, Pit Boss

6
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

59.90

Pallas Lord
8j. b W (Dandy Man - Nutshell)

Trainer: D W Whillans
Besitzer: D W Whillans

Rhys Elliott

31.01 Newcastle 2 59.9 1614 4.711 17,0 Rowan Scott Dream Illusion, Mercurius Power
13.01 Newcastle 3 59.9 1421 4.187 6,0 Jake Dickson Aisling Oscar, Wyvern
01.01 Newcastle 2 59.4 1614 4.292 11,0 Sean Kirrane Trais Fluors, Springbok
20.12 Newcastle 3 59.4 1614 3.140 26,0 Sean Kirrane Aisling Oscar, Military Leader
16.12 Newcastle 8 61.2 1614 4.711 21,0 Jason Hart Showmedemoney, Trais Fluors, Ana Emara

7
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.00

Big Gypsy King
4j. b S (Sea The Moon - Not After Hours)

Trainer: James Moffatt
Besitzer: Spencer Brown & Tyson Fury

Jack Nicholls

26.01 Wolverhampton 9 61.2 1225 4.711 67,0 Jack Nicholls Sisters In The Sky, Porfin, Red Walls
19.10 Sedgefield 4 67.6 3381 4.193 17,0 Charlotte Jones Only One Blue, Arctic Voyage, Scarlet Moon
25.08 Cartmel 5 65.8 3462 4.030 29,0 Charlotte Jones Dignam, Zaraquelle, Green Asset
02.08 Doncaster 11 59.4 1414 3.768 8,0 L Morris Wilde And Dandy, Operation Gimcrack, Trig
05.05 Kempton 7 60.8 1408 3.140 1,5 Billy Loughnane I Follow Rivers, Muy Muy Loco, Amber Hon

8
Box: 6
ML: 15,0

59.00

Montpellier Green
4j. b W (Mehmas - Cumbfree)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Ian Williams Racing Club

Aiden Brookes

20.12 Wolverhampton 10 54.0 2461 3.716 41,0 Edward Greatrex Westcombe, Charlie's Choice, Appier
03.12 Kempton 11 56.2 2212 4.187 23,0 Callum Hutchinson Wyld Bill, Cannon Rock, Arcturus Flame
29.10 Kempton 9 54.9 2413 6.281 81,0 Tyler Heard Another Run, Club Class, North Star
01.10 Kempton 8 53.5 2212 6.281 67,0 Edward Greatrex King's Code, Elsass, Power Of Destiny
30.08 Chester 8 53.1 3197 12.885 29,0 S D Bowen It's All About You, Percy Shelley, Cavern Cl

9
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

57.60

Oh So Cool
4j. b W (Earthlight - Burke's Rock)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: H Hurst

Tom Kiely-Marshall

28.10 Catterick U 57.2 1200 4.004 29,0 Kaiya Fraser Crocodile Power, Chief Of State, Emerald A
09.10 Ayr 5 59.9 1454 3.664 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Ahamoment, Military Leader, Jkr Cobbler
19.09 Newcastle 7 60.3 1614 3.245 19,0 Paddy Bradley Jachin, Tees George, Yafaarr
20.08 Carlisle 6 61.2 1385 3.402 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Believe In Lies, Bella Love, No Nay Nevermi
31.07 Nottingham 7 60.3 1678 3.780 151,0 D C Costello Vincent Rocks, Mezcala, Dancingintherain

Ergebnis: Quoten:


